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Revolutionary War
*Lexington 1775
  Ticonderoga 1775
  Boston 1775-1776
  Quebec 1775, 1776
  Charleston 1776, 1780
  Long Island 1776
  Trenton 1776
  Princeton 1777
  Saratoga 1777 
  Brandywine 1777
  Germantown 1777
  Monmouth 1778
  Savannah 1778, 1779
  Cowpens 1781
  Guilford Court House 1781
*Yorktown 1781

War of 1812
*Canada 1812-1815
  Chippewa 1814
  Lundy’s Lane 1814
  Bladensburg 1814
  McHenry 1814
*New Orleans 1814-1815

Mexican War
*Palo Alto 1846
  Resaca de la Palma 1846
  Monterey 1846
  Buena Vista 1847
  Vera Cruz 1847
  Cerro Gordo 1847
  Contreras 1847
  Churubusco 1847
  Molino del Ray 1847
*Chapultepec 1847

Civil War
*Sumter 1861
  Bull Run 1861
  Henry & Donelson 1862
  Mississsippi River 1862-1863
  Peninsula 1862
  Shiloh 1862
  Valley 1862
  Manassas 1862
  Antietam 1862
  Fredericksburg 1862
  Murfreesborough 1862-1863
  Chancellorsville 1863
  Gettysburg 1863 
  Vicksburg 1863
  Chickamauga 1863
  Chattanooga 1863
  Wilderness 1864
  Atlanta  1864
  Spotsylvania 1864
  Cold Harbor 1864
  Petersburg 1864-1865
  Shenandoah 1864
  Franklin 1864
  Nashville 1864
*Appomattox 1865

Indian Wars
*Miami 1790-1795
  Tippecanoe 1811
  Creeks 1813-1814, 1836-1837
  Seminoles 1817-1818, 1835-1842, 		
  1855-1858 
  Black Hawk 1832
  Comanches 1867-1875
  Modocs 1872-1873
  Apaches 1873, 1885-1886
  Little Big Horn 1876-1877
  Nez Perces 1877
  Bannocks 1878
  Cheyennes 1878-1879

  Utes 1879-1880
*Pine Ridge 1890-1891

War with Spain
*Santiago 1898
  Puerto Rico 1898
*Manila 1898

China Relief Expedition
*Tientsin 1900
  Yang-Tsun 1900
*Peking 1900

Philippine Insurrection
*Manila 1899
  Iloilo 1899
  Malolos 1899
  Laguna de Bay 1899
  San Isidro 1899
  Zapote River 1899
  Cavite 1899-1900
  Tarlac 1899
  San Fabian 1899
  Mindanao 1902-1905
*Jolo 1905, 1906, 1913

Mexican Expedition
*Mexico 1916-1917

World War I Victory
*Cambrai 1917	
  Somme Defensive 1918
  Lys 1918
  Aisne 1918
  Montdidier-Noyon 1918
  Champagne-Marne 1918
  Aisne-Marne 1918
  Somme Offensive 1918
  Oise-Aisne 1918
  Ypres-Lys 1918
  St. Mihiél 1918
  Meuse-Argonne 1918
*Vittoria Veneto 1918

World War II, American Theater
*Antisubmarine 1941-1945

World War II, Asiatic Pacific Theater
*Philippine Islands 1941-1942
  Burma 1941-1942
  Central Pacific 1941-1943
  East Indies 1942
  India-Burma 1942-1945
  Air Offensive, Japan 1942-1945
  Aleutian Islands 1942-1943
  China Defensive 1942-1945 
  Papua 1942-1943
  Guadalcanal 1942-1943
  New Guinea 1943-1944
  Northern Solomons 1943-1944
  Eastern Mandates 1944
  Bismarck Archipelago 1943-1944
  Western Pacific 1944-1945
  Leyte 1944-1945
  Luzon 1944-1945
  Central Burma 1945
  Southern Philippines 1945
  Ryukyus 1945
*China Offensive 1945

World War II, EAME
*Egypt-Libya 1942-1943
  Air Offensive, Europe 1942-1944
  Algeria-French Morocco 1942
  Tunisia 1942-1943
  Sicily 1943
  Naples-Foggia 1943-1944
  Anzio 1944
  Rome-Arno 1944
  Normandy 1944

  Northern France 1944
  Southern France 1944
  North Apennines 1944-1945
  Rhineland 1944-1945
  Ardennes-Alsace 1944-1945
  Central Europe 1945
*PO Valley 1945

Korean War
*UN Defensive 1950
  UN Offensive 1950
  CCF Intervention 1950-1951
  First UN Counteroffensive 1951
  CCF Spring Offensive 1951
  UN Summer-Fall Offensive 1951
  Second Korean Winter 1951-1952
  Korea Summer-Fall 1952
  Third Korean Winter 1952-1953
*Korea Summer 1953

Vietnam Service
*Vietnam Advisory 1962-1965
  Vietnam Defense 1965
  Vietnam Counteroffensive 1965-1966
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase II 1966, 1967
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase III 1967-1968
  TET Counteroffensive 1968
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase IV 1968
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase V 1968
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase VI 1968-1969
  TET 69/Counteroffensive 1969
  Vietnam Summer-Fall 1969
  Vietnam Winter-Spring 1970
  Sanctuary Counteroffensive 1970
  Vietnam Counteroffensive
     Phase VII 1970-1971
  Consolidation I 1971
  Consolidation II 1971-1972
*Vietnam Cease-Fire 1972-1973

Armed Forces Expeditionary
*Dominican Republic 1965-1966
*Grenada 1983
*Panama 1989-1990
*Somalia 1992-1995

Southwest Asia Service
*Defense of Saudi Arabia 1990-1991
  Liberation and Defense of Kuwait 1991
*Southwest Asia Cease-Fire 1991-1995

Kosovo Campaign
*Kosovo Air Campaign 1999	
*Kosovo Defense Campaign

Global War on Terrorism, Expeditionary
*Global War on Terrorism

Afghanistan Campaign
 *Liberation of Afghanistan 2001
  Consolidation I 2001-2006
  Consolidation II 2006-2009
  Consolidation III 2009-2011
  Transition I 2011-2014

Iraq Campaign
*Liberation of Iraq 2003
  Transition of Iraq 2003-2004
  Iraqi Governance 2004-2005
  National Resolution 2005-2007
  Iraqi Surge 2007-2008
  Iraqi Sovereignty 2009-2010
*New Dawn 2010-2011

Inherent Resolve Campaign
*Abeyance 2014 - 2015



*BS-AR001	 Lexington 1775	   BS-AR009	 Saratoga 1777
  BS-AR002	 Ticonderoga 1775	   BS-AR010	 Brandywine 1777
  BS-AR003	 Boston 1775-1776	   BS-AR011	 Germantown 1777
  BS-AR004	 Quebec 1775, 1776	   BS-AR012	 Monmouth 1778
  BS-AR005	 Charleston 1776, 1780	   BS-AR013	 Savannah 1778, 1779
  BS-AR006	 Long Island 1776	   BS-AR014	 Cowpens 1781
  BS-AR007	 Trenton 1776	   BS-AR015	 Guilford Court House 1781
  BS-AR008	 Princeton 1777	 *BS-AR016	 Yorktown 1781

*BS-AR017	 Canada 1812-1815	   BS-AR020	 Bladensburg 1814
  BS-AR018	 Chippewa 1814	   BS-AR021	 McHenry 1814
  BS-AR019	 Lundy’s Lane 1814	 *BS-AR022	 New Orleans 1814-1815

*BS-AR023	 Palo Alto 1846	   BS-AR028	 Cerro Gordo 1847
  BS-AR024	 Resaca de la Palma 1846	   BS-AR029	 Contreras 1847
  BS-AR025	 Monterey 1846	   BS-AR030	 Churubusco 1847
  BS-AR026	 Buena Vista 1847	   BS-AR031	 Molino del Ray 1847
  BS-AR027	 Vera Cruz 1847	 *BS-AR032	 Chapultepec 1847

*BS-AR033	 Sumter 1861		   BS-AR046	 Vicksburg 1863
  BS-AR034	 Bull Run 1861	   BS-AR047	 Chickamauga 1863
  BS-AR035	 Henry & Donelson 1862	   BS-AR048	 Chattanooga 1863
  BS-AR036	 Mississsippi River 1862-1863	   BS-AR049	 Wilderness 1864
  BS-AR037	 Peninsula 1862	   BS-AR050	 Atlanta  1864
  BS-AR038	 Shiloh 1862	  	   BS-AR051	 Spotsylvania 1864
  BS-AR039	 Valley 1862		    BS-AR052	 Cold Harbor 1864
  BS-AR040	 Manassas 1862	   BS-AR053	 Petersburg 1864-1865
  BS-AR041	 Antietam 1862	   BS-AR054	 Shenandoah 1864
  BS-AR042	 Fredericksburg 1862	   BS-AR055	 Franklin 1864
  BS-AR043	 Murfreesborough 1862-1863	   BS-AR056	 Nashville 1864
  BS-AR044	 Chancellorsville 1863	 *BS-AR057	 Appomattox 1865
  BS-AR045	 Gettysburg 1863	

*BS-AR058	 Miami 1790-1795	   BS-AR065	 Apaches 1873, 1885-1886
  BS-AR059	 Tippecanoe 1811	   BS-AR066	 Little Big Horn 1876-1877
  BS-AR060	 Creeks 1813-1814, 1836-1837	   BS-AR067	 Nez Perces 1877
  BS-AR061	 Seminoles 1817-1818, 1835-1842, 1855-1858	   BS-AR068	 Bannocks 1878
  BS-AR062	 Black Hawk 1832	   BS-AR069	 Cheyennes 1878-1879
  BS-AR063	 Comanches 1867-1875	   BS-AR070	 Utes 1879-1880
  BS-AR064	 Modocs 1872-1873	 *BS-AR071	 Pine Ridge 1890-1891

Revolutionary War

War of 1812

Mexican War

Civil War	 Northern-Blue over Grey	 Southern-Grey over Blue

Indian Wars

Army Streamer Set (Set of 190)

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/30701/revolutionary-war-lexington-1775
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/30773/war-of-1812-canada-1812-1815
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31838/mexican-war-palo-alto-1846
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31840/civil-war-campaign-sumter-1861/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31842/indian-wars-miami-1790-1795


*BS-AR072	 Santiago 1898	  BS-AR073	 Puerto Rico 1898	 *BS-AR074	 Manila 1898
War with Spain

*BS-AR089	 Mexico 1916-1917	

*BS-AR090	 Cambrai 1917	   BS-AR097	 Somme Offensive 1918
  BS-AR091	 Somme Defensive 1918	   BS-AR098	 Oise-Aisne 1918
  BS-AR092	 Lys 1918		    BS-AR099	 Ypres-Lys 1918
  BS-AR093	 Aisne 1918		    BS-AR100	 St. Mihiél 1918
  BS-AR094	 Montdidier-Noyon 1918	   BS-AR101	 Meuse-Argonne 1918
  BS-AR095	 Champagne-Marne 1918	 *BS-AR102	 Vittoria Veneto 1918
  BS-AR096	 Aisne-Marne 1918

*BS-AR103	 Antisubmarine 1941-1945

*BS-AR104	 Philippine Islands 1941-1942	   BS-AR115	 Northern Solomons 1943-1944
  BS-AR105	 Burma 1941-1942	   BS-AR116	 Eastern Mandates 1944
  BS-AR106	 Central Pacific 1941-1943	   BS-AR117	 Bismarck Archipelago 1943-1944
  BS-AR107	 East Indies 1942	   BS-AR118	 Western Pacific 1944-1945
  BS-AR108	 India-Burma 1942-1945	   BS-AR119	 Leyte 1944-1945
  BS-AR109	 Air Offensive, Japan 1942-1945	   BS-AR120	 Luzon 1944-1945
  BS-AR110	 Aleutian Islands 1942-1943	   BS-AR121	 Central Burma 1945
  BS-AR111	 China Defensive 1942-1945	   BS-AR122	 Southern Philippines 1945
  BS-AR112	 Papua 1942-1943	   BS-AR123	 Ryukyus 1945
  BS-AR113	 Guadalcanal 1942-1943	 *BS-AR124	 China Offensive 1945
  BS-AR114	 New Guinea 1943-1944

*BS-AR075	 Tientsin 1900	 BS-AR076	 Yang-Tsun 1900	 *BS-AR077	 Peking 1900

*BS-AR078	 Manila 1899	 	   BS-AR084	 Cavite 1899-1900
  BS-AR079	 Iloilo 1899	  	   BS-AR085	 Tarlac 1899
  BS-AR080	 Malolos 1899	   BS-AR086	 San Fabian 1899
  BS-AR081	 Laguna de Bay 1899	   BS-AR087	 Mindanao 1902-1905
  BS-AR082	 San Isidro 1899	 *BS-AR088	 Jolo 1905, 1906, 1913
  BS-AR083	 Zapote River 1899	

Mexican Expedition

World War I Victory

World War II, American Theater

World War II, Asiatic Pacific Theater

China Relief Expedition

Philippine Insurrection

Army Streamer Set (Set of 190)

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31844/war-with-spain-santiago-1898
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31850/mexican-expedition-mexico-1916-1917
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34548/victory-wwi-cambrai-1917
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34595/wwii-american-theater-antisubmarine-1941-1945
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34599/wwii-asiatic-pacific-philippine-islands-1941-1942
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31846/china-relief-expedition-tientsin-1900
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/31848/philippine-insurrection-manila-1899/


*BS-AR125	 Egypt-Libya 1942-1943	   BS-AR133	 Normandy 1944
  BS-AR126	 Air Offensive, Europe 1942-1944	   BS-AR134	 Northern France 1944
  BS-AR127	 Algeria-French Morocco 1942	   BS-AR135	 Southern France 1944	
  BS-AR128	 Tunisia 1942-1943	   BS-AR136	 North Apennines 1944-1945
  BS-AR129	 Sicily 1943	   BS-AR137	 Rhineland 1944-1945
  BS-AR130	 Naples-Foggia 1943-1944	   BS-AR138	 Ardennes-Alsace 1944-1945
  BS-AR131	 Anzio 1944	   BS-AR139	 Central Europe 1945
  BS-AR132	 Rome-Arno 1944	 *BS-AR140	 PO Valley 1945

*BS-AR141	 UN Defensive 1950	   BS-AR146	 UN Summer-Fall Offensive 1951
  BS-AR142	 UN Offensive 1950	   BS-AR147	 Second Korean Winter 1951-1952
  BS-AR143	 CCF Intervention 1950-1951	   BS-AR148	 Korea Summer-Fall 1952
  BS-AR144	 First UN Counteroffensive 1951	   BS-AR149	 Third Korean Winter 1952-1953
  BS-AR145	 CCF Spring Offensive 1951	 *BS-AR150	 Korea Summer 1953

*BS-AR168	 Dominican Republic 1965-1966	 *BS-AR170	 Panama 1989-1990
*BS-AR169	 Grenada 1983	 *BS-AR171	 Somalia 1992-1995

*BS-AR151	 Vietnam Advisory 1962-1965	   BS-AR160	 TET 69/Counteroffensive 1969
  BS-AR152	 Vietnam Defense 1965	   BS-AR161	 Vietnam Summer-Fall 1969
  BS-AR153	 Vietnam Counteroffensive 1965-1966	   BS-AR162	 Vietnam Winter-Spring 1970
  BS-AR154	 Vietnam Counteroffensive	   BS-AR163	 Sanctuary Counteroffensive
	 Phase II 1966, 1967		  1970
  BS-AR155	 Vietnam Counteroffensive	   BS-AR164	 Vietnam Counteroffensive
	 Phase III, 1967-1968		  Phase VII 1970-1971
  BS-AR156	 TET Counteroffensive 1968	   BS-AR165	 Consolidation I 1971 
  BS-AR157	 Vietnam Counteroffensive Phase IV 1968	   BS-AR166	 Consolidation II 1971-1972
  BS-AR158	 Vietnam Counteroffensive Phase V 1968 	 *BS-AR167	 Vietnam Cease-Fire 1972-1973
  BS-AR159	 Vietnam Counteroffensive Phase VI 1968-1969 	

World War II, European-African-Middle Eastern Theater

Korean War

Armed Forces Expeditionary

Vietnam Service

*BS-AR171	 Defense of Saudi Arabia 1990-1991	 *BS-AR173	 Southwest Asia Cease-Fire 
  BS-AR172	 Liberation and Defense of Kuwait 1991		  1991-1995	

*BS-AR174	 Kosovo Air Campaign 1999	 *BS-AR175	 Kosovo Defense Campaign

Southwest Asia Service

Kosovo Campaign

Army Streamer Set (Set of 190)

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34698/wwii-eame-theater-egypt-libya-1942-1943
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34765/korean-war-un-defensive-1950
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34860/armed-forces-expd-dominican-republic-1965-1966
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/34808/vietnam-service-vietnam-advisory-1962-1965
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/27661/sw-asia-defense-of-saudi-arabia-1990-1991
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/51117/kosovo-camp-kosovo-air-campaign-1999
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*BS-AR176	 Liberation of Afghanistan 2001 	   BS-AR179	 Consolidation III 2009-2011
  BS-AR177	 Consolidation I 2001-2006	   BS-AR182	 Transition I 2011-2014
  BS-AR178	 Consolidation II 2006-2009

*BS-AR180	 Global War on Terrorism

* U.S. Army Ceremonial Streamer Set for Inclement Weather; streamers will be specified with an asterik (*).

*BS-AR181	 Liberation of Iraq 2003	   BS-AR185	 Iraqi Surge 2007-2008
  BS-AR182	 Transition of Iraq 2003-2004	   BS-AR186	 Iraqi Sovereignty 2009-2010
  BS-AR183	 Iraqi Governance 2004-2005	 *BS-AR187	 New Dawn 2010-2011 
  BS-AR184	 National Resolution 2005-2007

*BS-AR190	 Abeyance 2014 - 2015

Afghanistan Campaign

Global War on Terrorism, Expeditionary

Iraq Campaign

Inherent Resolve Campaign

Pistol & Parade Belts

Ceremonial Belts

US Army Ceremonial Flag Organizational Flags

Guidons

Positional Flags

General Officer Flags

Helmets Gloves

Army Streamer Set (Set of 190)

Parade Equipment

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=ribbon+devices
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/179532/afghanistan-campaign-liberation-of-afghanistan-no-dates
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/179534/global-war-on-terrorism-exped-global-war-on-terrorism-no-dates
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/213809/iraq-campaign-liberation-of-iraq-2003
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/388013/inherent-resolve-campaign-abeyance-2014-2015
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/4993/helmet-metallized-chrome
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=G-20
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=G-10
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=organizational+flags
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/28175/us-army-flag-applique-indoor-with-fringe
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/49375/positional-flag-f-p1-01-president-4-ft-4-in-x-5-ft-6-in
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=guidons
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/37172/army-general-flag-pole-hem-with-fringe-army
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/search/?q=PB-
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/22009/hg-ar01-us-army-honor-guard-ceremonial-belt-with-buckle/


Other Products to Try

Guidon Staff, 
Gov Spec

Spear & Wood 
Bottom

7’     FP-102B
8’     FP-102C
9’6”  FP-103D

Guidon Staff, 
Gov Spec

Spear & Ferrule
7’     FP-102A
8’     FP-103A
9’6”  FP-103C

Marker Staff
7’ Gov Spec

Acorn & Chrome 
Ferrule
FP-103J

15 Hole	 BS-15
18 Hole	 BS-18
24 Hole	 BS-24

Sterling Silver Band
w/ Engraving

BS-A002

Streamer Holders Silver Bands

Nickel Flag Stand
For Gov Spec Poles

F-202/1 (31 lbs)

Nickel Flag Stand
For 3 Gov Spec Poles

w/Adaptor
F-202/3 (36 lbs)

Flag Spreader
F-325

Patent Leather Flag Carrier
HG-C01N

Flag Carrier for Belt
F-C320     F-C322

ITEM #	 DESCRIPTION
FP-102A	 7’ Guidon Staff w/Spear & Bottom Ferrule
FP-102B	 7’ Guidon Staff w/Spear & Wood Bottom
FP-102C	 8’ Guidon Staff w/Spear & Wood Bottom
FP-103A	 8’ Guidon Staff w/Spear & Ferrule, Chrome
FP-103B	 8’ Guidon Staff w/Spear & Ferrule, One Piece
FP-103C	 9’6” Flag Staff w/Spear & Ferrule
FP-103D	 9’6” Flag Staff w/Spear & Round Bottom
FP-103J	 7’ Marker Staff w/Acorn & Chrome Ferrule

•	9’6” Flagstaffs are used for Positional Colors, Organizational 
  Colors and Ceremonial Flags. If the flag is 4’ x 6’ or 4’4” x 5’6” 
  then a 9’6” flagstaff should be used.

•	8’ Flagstaffs are used for Guidons and General Officer Flags.
  8’ Flagstaffs can be used for 3’ x 5’ flags and smaller.

•	7’ Flagstaffs are used in place of 8’ when the ceiling height 
  prohibits a taller flagstaff.

•	The flagstaffs for all flags in a display should be the same 
  length.

Government Spec Flag Poles

Regulations

Flag Carriers & Flag Stands

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/49390/7-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-bottom-ferrule
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/49390/7-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-bottom-ferrule
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/36407/7-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-wood-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/52402/8-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-wood-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/23507/8-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-ferrule-chrome
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/26400/8-ft-guidon-pole-with-army-spear-and-ferrule-one-piece
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/24070/9-ft-6-inch-government-spec-flag-pole-with-spear-and-ferrule-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/51113/9-6-government-spec-flag-pole-with-spear-round-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/148637/7-gov-spec-marker-staff-with-acorn-ferrule-nickel/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/36407/7-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-wood-bottom/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/81390/flag-carrier-black-leather-slide-on-for-belt
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/81391/flag-carrier-black-leather-snap-on-for-belt
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/148637/7-gov-spec-marker-staff-with-acorn-ferrule-nickel/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/52402/8-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-wood-bottom/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/51113/9-6-government-spec-flag-pole-with-spear-round-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/23507/8-ft-government-spec-guidon-pole-with-spear-and-ferrule-chrome
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/24070/9-ft-6-inch-government-spec-flag-pole-with-spear-and-ferrule-bottom
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/81266/chrome-campaign-streamer-holder-15-hole/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/81267/chrome-campaign-streamer-holder-18-hole/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/196535/chrome-campaign-streamer-holder-24-hole/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/23490/campaign-sterling-silver-band-specify-emb-guidon-pole-/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/29285/flag-stand-chrome-for-guidon-pole
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/32024/flag-stand-chrome-w-adaptor-for-3-flags
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/28177/flag-spreader/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/51291/patent-leather-flag-carrier-black-with-chrome-cup/


4 ft. For display with the U.S. Army Ceremonial flag and with the organizational
color of the lst Battalion, 3d Infantry

3 ft. For display with distinguishing flags and organizational colors; this size is also
displayed on the Army Display flag.

2 ft. Guidons for display of unit decorations or awards on guidons

U.S. Army Ceremonial Streamer Set (Set of 190)
Streamers in 2¾” x 4’. See list from BS-AR001—BS-AR190.

	 190 at 3ft ea for U.S. Army	 GSA181616
	 190 at 4ft ea for U.S. Army Flag Only	 GSA39129

	 Description	 GSA#

U.S. Army Ceremonial Streamer Set 
for Inclement Weather (Set of 41)

Streamers in 2¾” x 4’. See list from BS-AR001—BS-AR190,
streamers will be specified with an asterik (*).

	 39 at 3ft ea for U.S.Army Adverse Weather	 GSA69845
	 39 at 4ft ea for U.S.Army Adverse Weather	 GSA52558

	 Description	 GSA#

Streamer Regulations

Background
It wasn’t until 1920 that Streamers were introduced as a way to depict and show
honor for achievements in battle. Prior to this, the military had several methods,
all leading up to the innovation of embroidered silk streamers.
	 The first depiction of battle honors began in 1861, when Major General John C.
Fremont honored troops that fought in the battle of Wilson’s Creek by ordering the 
word “Springfield” to be depicted on the colors of the units involved in the battle.
After several years, the inscribed battle honors on the flags were discontinued and 
silver bands were introduced. The use of silver bands continued on until 1918, when 
there began to be a short supply. The War Department then authorized inscribed
ribbon strips as a substitute; these ribbon strips were the early beginnings of our
present day streamers.

Facts & Regulations
Streamers are used on flags representing the entire service (Army, Navy, Marine 
Corps, Coast Guard and Air Force), as well as flags representing units of battalion
size and larger.

Attached to military flags, streamers are decorations awarded in recognition of
certain achievements and/or events of a military unit or service.
•	 Streamers are displayed below the spearhead, attached to a streamer
	 set attachment.
• 	 A complete set of streamers is displayed on the Army Ceremonial flag
• 	 Authorized Sizes:
	 -	2 3/4” hoist x 4’ fly, used for display with U.S. Army Ceremonial flag
	 -	2 3/4” hoist x 3’ fly, used for display with distinguishing flags and
		  organizational colors; also displayed on the Army Display flag
	 -	1 3/8” hoist x 2’ fly for display of unit decorations/awards on guidons

https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/181616/
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/39129/battle-streamer-set-190-at-4ft-ea-for-us-army-flag-only
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/69845/battle-streamer-set-39-at-3ft-ea-for-usarmy-adverse-weather-flag
https://www.supplyroom.com/us-military/product/52558/battle-streamer-set-39-at-4ft-ea-for-usarmy-adverse-weather-flag

